12-16-1998

## ER SHEET

100921759 To the Honorable Commission record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Macmor-Fun Group Inc. Deborah A. Morphe DED 1 4 1998 Internal Address: ying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 12-14-9 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3330 Ellis Street Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Penticton State: British Columbia, Canada ZIP: V2A 4L9 Other\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: August 18, 1998 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_ A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/014,684 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Name: ANTONY C EDWARDS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: #206 - 347 Leon Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Kelowna State: British Columbia, Canada ZIP: V1Y 8C7 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ANTONY C. EDWARDS Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 12/16/1998 DHGUYEN 00000038 09014684 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 01 FC:581 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0604

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA, PROVINCE OF	)
BRITISH COLUMBIA	)

I, ANTONY C. EDWARDS, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, by royal authority duly appointed, DO CERTIFY that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of an original document produced and shown to me, purporting to be an Assignment Of All Interest in an Invention Before the Issue of a Patent made the 18<sup>th</sup> day of August. 1998 between Deborah A. Morphet and Macmor-Fun Group Inc., the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereby being requested I have granted under my Notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at the City of Kelowna, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada this <u>10</u> day of December, 1998.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada. My Commission is for life.

> PATENT REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0605

WHEREAS I, DEBORAH A. MORPHET, of P.O. Box 728, Penticton, B.C., V2A 6Y7, hereinafter referred to as the patentee, did apply for a United States Patent in the HALLOWEEN BACKPACK on January 28, 1998, with priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/036,631 filed January 31, 1997; and

WHEREAS I am the inventor, owner and patent applicant of the HALLOWEEN BACKPACK; and

WHEREAS MACMOR-FUN GROUP INC., of 330 Ellis Street, Penticton, British Columbia, V2A 4L9, hereinafter referred to as the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TWO (\$2.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and in any patent issued therefore; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of

Penticton, Province of British Columbia

this **/** day of 1998.

A Notary Public in and for the Province

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998** 

of British Columbia.

(Seal)

DEBORAH A. MORPHET

PATENT REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0606